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Scholarship Scheme for Higher Education 
 

†1566. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA: 
 
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

 (a) whether the Government is going to introduce any new scholarship scheme to promote higher 
education in future; 
 
(b) whether the University Grants Commission has sent any proposal to the Ministry in this regard; 
 
(c) the category-wise details of the students likely to be benefited under the said scheme; and 
 
(d) if so, the time by which the Government is likely to take decision in this regard? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT 
(Shri Ramesh Pokhriyal 'Nishank') 

 
(a) to (b): No Sir. The University Grants Commission (UGC) has informed that it has no proposal 
under consideration to launch any new scholarship scheme to promote higher education. 

(c) to (d): Do not arise. 

 
 
 

**** 
 
 
 
 



भारत सरकार 

मानव संसाधन िवकास मंत्रालय 

उÍचतर िशक्षा िवभाग 

 

लोक सभा 
अतारांिकत प्रæन संख्या: 1566 

उ×तर देने की तारीख: 01.07.2019 

 

उÍच िशक्षा हेतु छात्रविृ×त योजना 
 

1566. Įी सुखबीर िसहं जौनापुिरया: 
 

क्या मानव संसाधन िवकास मंत्री यह बताने की कृपा करɅगे िक: 

 

(क) क्या सरकार भिवçय मɅ उÍच िशक्षा को प्रो×साहन देने के िलए कोई नई छात्रविृ×त योजना शुǾ करने जा 
रही है; 

 

(ख) क्या िवæविवɮयालय अनुदान आयोग ने इस संबंध मɅ मंत्रालय को कोई प्रèताव भेजा है; 

 

(ग) उक्त योजना के अंतगर्त लाभािÛवत होने वाले छात्रɉ का वगर्-वार Þयौरा क्या है; और 

 

(घ) यिद हां, तो सरकार ɮवारा इस संबंध मɅ कब तक िनणर्य िलए जाने की संभावना है? 

 
 

उ×तर 

मानव संसाधन िवकास मंत्री 
(Įी रमेश पोखिरयाल ‘िनशंक’) 

 

(क) से (ख): नहीं महोदय। िवæविवɮयालय अनुदान आयोग (यूजीसी) ने सूिचत िकया है िक उनके पास 

उÍचतर िशक्षा को बढ़ावा देने के िलए कोई नई छात्रविृ×त योजना शुǾ करने का प्रèताव िवचाराधीन नहीं है। 

 

(ग) से (घ): प्रæन नहीं उठता। 
 

*** 
 



 


